NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services :	t, . Taitos!	عي پاي			
Date In: 12/10/20	Job description		Date &	Time Completed	Done	by:
Res No. NA/Mac 20010973/13	SAS e-filing		i ,			
Veh No. 54461550 .	E-mail (widen She	rs, AlC Chrs)				
D.OA: 11/10/20 1230	i-Motor Claim	Form	1			
OD . TP (Pepotting Only)	i-Motor W/O (		7'P 4hrs)			
	Assessment/Surv		i			
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by	Fax / Hand to	Owner	Wksp		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (			Tel:		Fax:	)
TP Particulars: Veh No: S.	1542084	. INC(	. )/No	n-IŅC ( )		
Owner / Driver: (			Tel:		)	
Policy No: ( ) Peri	iod: (	)	Cover	Гуре: (	)	
Confirmed by : (		Date:		Time:	)	
	lote-Est. Status (Wo		%; P:	21-79%. F: 80-	100%]	
	/arranty: YES (	)/NO(	)			
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,00		)	X V. 10			
General Remarks;						
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's Infor	mation strictly Conf	idential & Str	ictly NO	rafer of repairer	<u> </u>	
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure	r URGENTLY.					
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice:	YES ( ) / NO	O();T	owing C	0, (		
Remarks: (186 hor)he: 6788/5616)		0 0 0	Dates	Timo Completed	Don.	è.by
	ourtesy Car ( )	PI. POUNT BYANK	1 7 ,4000			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )					
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	0001 ( )			7,7		
Injury:		<del></del>				. ,
The second secon	Section and Marketin	See Contract	HATERIAN		The state of the s	
Date/Time Actions		CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY OF THE P	CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON OF TH	MARKETON, VOLIST, W		
		-				
<del> </del>			•			
					7 10 11 17 14 1	El 125 54.
NA 2005334		TEXT TO STREET STATE	Participation of	n Checklist	Anic(S)	'Add Bill
Claimant's Particulars :-		1) AR : Accident	Assessme	nt (\$100); INC	(\$30)	
S A SHO THE COLD SERVICE CONTINUES OF A SHIP DOLD	883 X end 65,652 31th 1994 56	3) TF : Towing	Fee		\$40/\$45	-
Driver/Owner:	4) FT : Follow-	Through S	urvey (Resurvey)	\$30	1	
ontact No:		For claiming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005)				
Damaged Portion:		7) N1 : Idao DA + SMRT Survey				
	*	8) NTUC Addi	donal Serv	ioos:-		
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		*NS: Courle	y Car / Tp	Allowanue	\$5	
	01250.05.75.01	*N6: Repair *N7: Post Re	Co-ordina	tion	\$10 \$25	
Additors Comments :=		*N8: DV /C	olleet Exo	css Coordination	\$3	-
2at. 1:		TP (N11): 7 9) N12: Idno M	P (Non 1)	C) against INC	30	
2/2/2/		Invoice dated		Fee Charg	. 10	1720)
Cal. 2/3:		involve dated		Fee Charg	ed Els	

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

# IMPORTANT NOTICE

Mobile Number

EMail Address

Fax Number Contact Number

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

aforesaid,	
With the state of	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	12/10/2020 11:57
Date Of Accident	11/10/2020 12:30
Exact Location Of Accident	JALAN RINDU TWDS SERANGOON AVE 1
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SGU6155D
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	KOH KIM SOON
NRIC No	SXXXX434G
Email Address	VINCENT@MIM.COM.SG
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-98762280
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-98762280
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	ТОУОТА
Model	ALTIS
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	A 29144213 AT2
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	KOH KIM SOON
NRIC No	SXXXX434G
Date Of Birth	19/10/1960
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	05/05/1981
Driving Experience	39 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS
Gender	MALE

(LOCAL) +65-98762280

OTHERS-98762280 VINCENT@MIM.COM.SG Address BLK 10 GLOUCESTER ROAD

#11-55

Postcode 210010

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

hicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

•

#### General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

#### Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

#### **Details of Police Action**

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

# Circumstances of Accident

I WAS TRAVELLING FROM JALAN RINDU TWDS SERANGOON AVE 1.WHEN I REACHED NEAR THE T-JUNC INFRT OF MY VEH STOP AFTER HALF OF THE BODY AT THE STOP LINE.I CAN'T REACT ONTIME AND MY VEH JUST TOUCH THE REAR PORTION OF VEH B.AT FIRST WE AGREE TO PRIVATE SETTLEMENT BUT AT THE END THE VEH B DRIVER DECIDED TO MAKE THIRD PARTY CLAIMS AFT HE WAS APPROACHED BY SOMEONE.

#### Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? YES
Was there any audio recorded? NO

### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number SJE4208Y

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour CHEVROLET AVEO

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver TAN KUAN LEONG

NRIC/Passport Number SXXXX042G

Contact Number

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## SKETCH PLAN

# **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:

12/10/20

- (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
- (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

	SERA	7400A	AVE	1		
		1				
	+++ X					
		4			•	
	A			4		
Saugisen	18					
SGU61550 SJE42087	HA		101011	AINO		
5 26 4 500 7			JAKHW	A INCO		
	هرا الله					
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE	ACCIDENT	+				
Pls refr Lo +	he st	ateme	K.			
<i></i>						
				_		
100						
***************************************						

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. 12/10/20

Policyholder's gnature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

NRIC/FIN No.:

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACC	IDENT DATE:(_	11 /10/20	)(DD/MM/	YYYY), TIME:(_	12.30	)(HH:MM)
LOCA	ATION:_ JL	N RIND				¥1
	DETAILS OF	VEHICLE S	GU 6155	5 D	3/4	333
	b)INSURANC	CE COMPANY:	MSIG		2	
68	c)POLICY N	UMBER: A 2	9144213	3-AT2	_	
	d)POLICYTY e)MAKE & M	PE: (COMPREH	ENSIVE / THIRD		D PARTY FIRE	&THEFT)
	g) VEHICLE (	OON / COUPE / CATEGORY: (PRI	VAIR/ COMM	ERCIAL / MOT	RCYCLE / O ORCYCLE)	THERS)
	I) ARE YOU C	OF USING AT AC LAIMING UNDE SE STATE (THIRD	R YOUP OWN	INSURANCE (Y		
2.	INISHDED / DO	DUCY HOLDER		17 Kgr.OKIII4G	ONLID	65
	A)NAME:	COH KM	2002		MALE /FE	MALE)
	b) NRIC/FIN/I c) ADDRESS:_	PASSPORT:(H	52434-6	GCONT	MALE / FEI	5 2210
28 25 28	<u>.</u>					
M., 0 -		TO 3.d IF DRIVE	R ALSO POLIC	Y HOLDER	85	
\$ Ho of persongs	DRIVER	As ABO	NE			
(Including driver)	a)NAME: b)NRIC/FIN/F			CONT	(MALE / FEN	AALE)
(1)	c) ADDRESS:_	A33FOR1		CONTA	(CI:	
	0,710011200	-				
	*d)DATE OF B	IRTH: ( 19 / 1	0/60 11	DD/MM/YYYY)		
	e)OCCUPATI	ON: (MDOOR /	OUTDOOR)			0270
		RIVING EXPRER			8.5	~
4.		R AN EMPLOYE TIONSHIP OF				
5.		CONDITION: (CL				
		ACE: (DRY/W				
		Y INJURED (YE				
/.		O POLICE (YES				7)
Q	THIRD PARTY V	SE STATE WHICH				
the of passenger	a) VEHICLE	NUMBER: S	JE42087	MODEL	CHEU.	(Auto)
(Including driver)	D) DRIVER'S	PASSPORT:	1532042			
(_) .,	THIRD PARTY V		195	CONTA	CI:	
	d) VEHICLE I			MODEL:		
tho of passenger	of Deliverie	(01) (C0) (C0) (C0) (C1)				
(Induding driver)	f) NRIC/FIN/	PASSPORT:		CONTA	.CT:	
(_)			1		16=00m;	
* **	**		28		i	
	9		16	MIM. COM	. 89	1 14

email = vincest@min. com. 89

fax =

VIDEO =



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 4 Shenton Way, # 21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807 Tei +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800 Co. Reg. No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G CUSTOMER SERVICE TEL: +65 68277603

# Certificate of Insurance

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)
(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

Form M.X.1

Individual Ownership

Toyota DriveElite 360 Comprehensive

Certificate No. A 29144213 AT2

Excess: SGD500

Windscreen Excess: SGD100

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

SGU6155D

2. Name of Policyholder

Koh Kim Soon

 Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 02/06/2020

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

01/06/2021

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive"

Koh Kim Soon Koh Zheng Li

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use\*

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

All Claims related repair can be carried out at Borneo Motors (S) Pte Ltd or any workshop of your choice. Windscreen Excess is waived at Borneo Motors (S) for windscreen related claims. This Policy includes Courtesy Car benefit.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the Insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurers

for Chief Executive Officer